relation to the Gender Inequality Index (GII), which covers gender-based inequalities in three 

dimensions — reproductive health, empowerment, economic activity — Jamaica was ranked 93 

out of 159 countries.  In addition, Jamaica was ranked 42nd among one hundred and forty four 

(144) countries in the Global Gender Gap Report (GGGR) and has recorded a comparative 

increase since its previous ranking of 65th in 2015.  According to the World Economic Forum’s 

Gender Equality Measurement Study the GGGR 2016, Jamaica ranked 10th in the Latin America